

St. John Ogilvie Primary School

Lacy Street
Paisley PA1 1QR
☎ 0300 300 0184

stjohnogilvieenquiries@renfrewshire.gov.uk



Head Teacher: Miss L Murray
Director of Children's Services: Mr Steven Quinn

1st April 2022

Dear Parent/Carer,

Please note there will be a change to the lunch menus on the first two days back after the Easter break.

On Tuesday 19th April it will be Tomato & Basil Pasta or Chicken Poppers/Veg Nuggets.

On Wednesday 20th it will be Mince & Mash or Sandwiches.

Please also be advised that there has been a change to the Easter Treat which will be given out on Tuesday 19th April.

Please see information below.

Kind regards,

Miss Lorna Murray
Head Teacher



Director of Children's Services: Steven Quinn
Council Headquarters, Renfrewshire House, Cotton Street, Paisley PA1 1TZ
Website: www.renfrewshire.gov.uk



Easter Treat

Ingredients Bubblegum

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Modified Starch, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate; Apple Pulp (contains Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), Flavourings, Glazing Agents: Vegetable Oils (palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut), Carnaubawax; Colours: Black Carrot Extract, Copper Chlorophyllin.

Suitable for

Coeliacs

Ingredients Drumstick

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Modified Starch, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate; Flavourings, Apple Pulp, Glazing Agents: Vegetable Oils (palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut), Carnaubawax; Colour: Black Carrot Extract.

Suitable for

Coeliacs

Ingredients Apple

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Modified Starch, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate; Apple Pulp (contains Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), Flavourings, Glazing Agents: Vegetable Oils (palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut), Carnaubawax; Colours: Black Carrot Extract, Copper Chlorophyllin.

Suitable for

Coeliacs

Fat & Carb Count

Product	Fat(100g)	Pack 160gFat	CHO (100g)	Pack 160gCHO
Drumstick Squishes	0.2g	0.32g	83.9g	134.24g
Apple squishes	0.2g	0.32g	94.4g	151g
Bubblegum Squishes	1.4g	2.24g	82.6g	132g



Director of Children's Services: Steven Quinn
Council Headquarters, Renfrewshire House, Cotton Street, Paisley PA1 1TZ
Website: www.renfrewshire.gov.uk



Easter Treats Dietary Alternative

Bebeto Watermelon Sweets (Vegan)

Product Description

These are sugar coated green, red and white striped jelly gums. They are made with 100% fruit juice and taste like watermelon.

Ingredients

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Apple Juice from Concentrate (6.8%), Modified Corn Starch, Beef Gelatine, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Acids (Tartaric Acid, Malic Acid), Flavouring, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Anthocyanins, Copper Complexes of Chlorophylls and Chlorophyllins, Lutein), Fruit and Vegetable Juice Concentrates (Radish, Apple, Black Currant).

Allergen Advice

May contain **MILK**, **SOYA** and **GLUTEN**.

100% Halal Certified

Description

Bebeto Blue Raspberry Spaghetti (Vegan)

Bebeto Blue Raspberry Spaghetti (80g)

- Fruit flavour soft candy
- Suitable for vegetarians
- 100% Halal certified

Ingredients & Nutritional Information

Ingredients

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Acid (Malic Acid), Apple Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Humectant (Sorbitol), Flavouring, Modified Corn Starch, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colours (Brilliant Blue).

Jelly Tots (Vegan)

ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose syrup, Starch, Acids (Malic acid, Citric acid, Lactic acid), Concentrated fruit juices (1%) (Apple, Grape, Blackcurrant, Orange, Lime, Lemon, Strawberry), Acidity regulator (Trisodium citrate), Flavourings, Colours (Anthocyanins, Copper complexes of chlorophyllins, Carotenes, Curcumin).

Contains: None of the 14 Food Allergens



